
WF01BEW - Location of usual residence and place of work (OA level)
ONS Crown Copyright Reserved [from Nomis on 22 August 2016]

population All usual residents ages 16 and over in employment the week before the census

units Persons

date 2011

place of work
W000058

47

W000058

73

W000059

18

W000059

19

W000059

20

W000059

24

W000059

25

W000059

26

W000059

27
Blaenau Gwent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 East

Bridgend 18 8 5 6 14 7 6 5 9 78 West

Caerphilly 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 4 East

Cardiff 44 21 20 31 51 17 25 16 17 242 East

Carmarthenshire 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 West

Ceredigion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 West

Conwy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 East

Denbighshire 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 East

Flintshire 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 East

Gwynedd 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 East

Isle of Anglesey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 East

Merthyr Tydfil 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 East

Monmouthshire 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 East

Neath Port Talbot 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 5 West

Newport 1 0 0 3 4 1 0 3 2 14 East

Pembrokeshire 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 West

Powys 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 North

Rhondda Cynon Taf 7 4 4 2 3 2 2 3 6 33 North

Swansea 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 West

The Vale of Glamorgan 99 111 81 91 82 88 59 40 65 716

Torfaen 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 East

Wrexham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 East

W02000237 : The Vale of Glamorgan 001 11 2 7 4 4 2 4 5 5 44 West

W02000238 : The Vale of Glamorgan 002 8 9 6 6 7 4 6 2 4 52 North

W02000239 : The Vale of Glamorgan 003 4 3 3 6 4 2 4 5 2 33 North

currently residing in

W00005847

W00005873

W00005920

W00005924

W00005919

W00005925

W00005927

W00005926
W00005918

W02000239 : The Vale of Glamorgan 003 4 3 3 6 4 2 4 5 2 33 North

W02000240 : The Vale of Glamorgan 004 1 1 6 1 1 2 3 0 5 20 East

W02000241 : The Vale of Glamorgan 005 3 1 0 3 5 3 2 0 3 20 East Reside in St Athan (res areas), work in:

W02000242 : The Vale of Glamorgan 006 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 4 East North 120 15%

W02000243 : The Vale of Glamorgan 007 0 1 1 3 1 3 0 2 1 12 East East 452 58%

W02000244 : The Vale of Glamorgan 008 4 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 9 East South 79 10%

W02000245 : The Vale of Glamorgan 009 1 0 3 1 2 2 3 2 2 16 East West 130 17%

W02000246 : The Vale of Glamorgan 010 1 1 0 5 3 1 0 1 0 12 East St Athan 323

W02000247 : The Vale of Glamorgan 011 16 14 6 9 8 6 9 3 8 79 South 781

W02000248 : The Vale of Glamorgan 012 5 5 5 11 5 5 1 3 4 44 East

W02000249 : The Vale of Glamorgan 013 1 2 3 3 0 4 1 0 1 15 East

W02000250 : The Vale of Glamorgan 014 37 69 36 30 35 46 25 15 30 323 St Athan

W02000251 : The Vale of Glamorgan 015 7 1 4 7 6 6 0 2 0 33 East

Northern Ireland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 East

Scotland 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 East

In order to protect against disclosure of personal information, records have been swapped between different geographic areas. Some counts will be affected, particularly small counts at the lowest geographies.



WF01BEW - Location of usual residence and place of work (OA level)
ONS Crown Copyright Reserved [from Nomis on 22 August 2016]

population All usual residents ages 16 and over in employment the week before the census

units Persons

date 2011

currently residing in
W000058

64

W000058

73

W000098

40

W000098

41
Blaenau Gwent 0 0 0 3 3 East

Bridgend 0 5 0 159 164 West

Caerphilly 0 0 0 22 22 East

Cardiff 0 5 0 67 72 East

Carmarthenshire 0 1 0 9 10 West

Ceredigion 0 0 0 7 7 West

Conwy 0 0 0 0 0 East

Denbighshire 0 0 0 1 1 East

Flintshire 0 0 0 4 4 East

Gwynedd 0 0 0 3 3 East

Isle of Anglesey 0 0 0 2 2 East

Merthyr Tydfil 0 0 0 5 5 East

Monmouthshire 0 0 0 6 6 East

Neath Port Talbot 0 0 0 18 18 West

Newport 0 0 0 18 18 East

Pembrokeshire 0 0 0 1 1 West

Powys 0 0 0 5 5 North

Rhondda Cynon Taf 0 2 0 67 69 North

Swansea 0 0 0 22 22 West

place of work

W00009840

W00005864

W00005873

W00009841

Swansea 0 0 0 22 22 West

The Vale of Glamorgan 4 26 2 1,301 1,333

Torfaen 0 0 0 7 7 East

Wrexham 0 0 0 3 3 East

W02000237 : The Vale of Glamorgan 001 0 1 0 14 15 West

W02000238 : The Vale of Glamorgan 002 0 1 0 12 13 North

W02000239 : The Vale of Glamorgan 003 0 1 0 16 17 North

W02000240 : The Vale of Glamorgan 004 0 0 0 10 10 East

W02000241 : The Vale of Glamorgan 005 0 0 0 7 7 East

W02000242 : The Vale of Glamorgan 006 0 0 0 4 4 East Work in St Athan (employment areas), reside in:

W02000243 : The Vale of Glamorgan 007 0 0 0 11 11 East North 104 9%

W02000244 : The Vale of Glamorgan 008 0 0 0 15 15 East East 569 50%

W02000245 : The Vale of Glamorgan 009 0 0 0 14 14 East South 221 20%

W02000246 : The Vale of Glamorgan 010 0 0 0 20 20 East West 237 21%

W02000247 : The Vale of Glamorgan 011 0 8 0 213 221 South St Athan 940

W02000248 : The Vale of Glamorgan 012 0 0 1 14 15 East 1,131

W02000249 : The Vale of Glamorgan 013 0 0 0 14 14 East

W02000250 : The Vale of Glamorgan 014 4 14 1 921 940 St Athan

W02000251 : The Vale of Glamorgan 015 0 1 0 16 17 East

England 0 10 1 285 296

Wales 4 39 2 1,730 1,775

In order to protect against disclosure of personal information, records have been swapped between different geographic areas. Some counts will be affected, particularly small counts at the lowest geographies.

W00009840
W00005873



distribution % based on 2016 exisitng turning movements

(Peak hr AM 8-9)

Total vehicles exiting study area 627

Total vehicles heading North 130 21%

Total vehicles heading East 240 38%

Total vehicles heading South 139 22%

Total vehicles heading West 118 19%

(3hr AM 7-10) Survey Census Avg

Total vehicles exiting study area 1463

Total vehicles heading North 291 20% 15% 18%

Total vehicles heading East 596 41% 58% 49%

Total vehicles heading South 245 17% 10% 13%

Total vehicles heading West 331 23% 17% 20%

(Peak hr AM 8-9)
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(Peak hr AM 8-9)

A B C D A B C A B C A B C D

A 0 10 136 33 A 0 39 36 A 0 91 106 A 0 191 3 49

B 5 0 162 217 B 54 0 345 B 78 0 24 B 127 0 2 323

C 55 189 0 22 C 54 382 0 C 68 11 0 C 5 5 0 9

D 23 235 11 0 D 34 374 4 0

(3hr AM 7-10)

A B C D A B C A B C A B C D

A 0 29 236 98 A 0 79 115 A 0 202 224 A 0 488 9 118

B 16 0 388 567 B 139 0 845 B 231 0 67 B 360 0 4 829

C 144 465 0 51 C 200 953 0 C 213 28 0 C 15 9 0 16

D 69 657 39 0 D 86 914 11 0



distribution % based on 2016 exisitng turning movements

(Peak hr AM 8-9)

Total vehicles entering study area 436

Total vehicles from North 79 18%

Total vehicles from East 186 43%

Total vehicles from South 60 14%

Total vehicles from West 111 25%

(3hr AM 7-10) Survey Census Avg

Total vehicles entering study area 1270

Total vehicles from North 241 19% 9% 14%

Total vehicles from East 515 41% 50% 45%

Total vehicles from South 159 13% 20% 16%

Total vehicles from West 355 28% 21% 24%

(Peak hr AM 8-9)
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(Peak hr AM 8-9)

A B C D A B C A B C A B C D

A 0 10 136 33 A 0 39 36 A 0 91 106 A 0 191 3 49

B 5 0 162 217 B 54 0 345 B 78 0 24 B 127 0 2 323

C 55 189 0 22 C 54 382 0 C 68 11 0 C 5 5 0 9

D 23 235 11 0 D 34 374 4 0

(3hr AM 7-10)

A B C D A B C A B C A B C D

A 0 29 236 98 A 0 79 115 A 0 202 224 A 0 488 9 118

B 16 0 388 567 B 139 0 845 B 231 0 67 B 360 0 4 829

C 144 465 0 51 C 200 953 0 C 213 28 0 C 15 9 0 16

D 69 657 39 0 D 86 914 11 0


